

ANNA UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CAMPUS, TIRUNELVELI

TIRUNELVELI - 627 007.

Department of Science and Humanities

SCIENCE CLUB



Chief Patron

CONVENER COMMITTEE

MEMBERS

Anna University Chennai

Patron

Dr.J.Prakash

Registrar Anna University Chennai

Co-Patron

Dr. P. Hariharan

Director (CCC) Anna University Chennai

Organizing Committee

Chairperson

Dr. N. Shenbaga Vinayaga Moorthi

DEAN, Anna University Regional Campus, Tirunelveli

Convenor

Dr. S. Athimoolam

HOD, Dept. of Science and Humanities, Anna University Regional Campus, Tirunelveli

Coordinator

Dr. J. Judes

AP (SI.Gr.) /Physics Dept. of Science and Humanities, Anna University Regional Campus, Tirunelveli

KALAM-2025 Invitation:

A Regional level Inter-Collegiate Science Expedition on 11th March 2025 at our Campus

Date: 20.02.2025

Respected Sir/Madam,

Greetings,

It is our pleasure to invite students of your esteemed institute to take part and extend valuable participation in the second grand edition of the Science fair KALAM '25 to be held at Anna University Regional Campus, Tirunelveli on March 11th, 2025 under the theme of "Empowering Indian Youth for Global Leadership in Science and Innovation for Viksit Bharat". The flyer containing information about technical events is attached herewith.

The registration form can be accessed by scanning the QR code or Google form link provided in the flyer and also with this letter as well. It's an exciting opportunity for the students to learn, present, teach others and WIN "CASH PRIZE" for a total of Rs. 15,000/-. The main motto of the program is to inculcate scientific, innovative ideas and popularize the science among the young minds through engaging discussions and thought-provoking demonstrations, attendees gained valuable insights into the world of science

We request and look forward to your tremendous support and presence to make this event happen in a successful manner. Expecting a display of an array of talent on Experiment, Invention, Research, Collection or Living History.

Last date for registration: 9th March 2025 @ 5pm.

Scan here to Register

Google Form Link: https://bit.ly/kalam25 **INSTRUCTIONS:**

1. Participants should submit *Approval letter* from their respective institution head is compulsory (hard copy-on event date).

2. A Participant can participate in more than one event. Co-participant is allowed only for "Project Expo".

- 3. Objectives on "Project Expo", "Paper Presentation" & "Noval Innovative Idea Contest" should be on Scientific principles.
- 4. Lunch will be provided for the participants.
- 5. No registration FEE.
- 6. Travelling allowance and accommodation will not be provided.
- 7. Any project that involves animals, drugs, firearms, or explosives are NOT permitted.
- 8. Any project that breaks district policy, local, state, federal laws are NOT permitted.
- 9. Participant selection is based on the submission of one page abstract (during online Registration).

Thanks & regards,

Dr. J. Judes Coordinator

Dr. S. Athimoolam HOD - S&H



Dr. N. Shenbaga Vinayaga Moorthi **DEAN**







